### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAE SUNG CHO	01/18/2021
SO RA LEE	01/18/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	65-16, SANDAN-RO 163 BEON-GIL, DANWON-GU	
Internal Address:	ANSAN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	15429	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152290

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0500V-000112/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT VOAKES
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Voakes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0500V-000112US\_Executed\_DeclarationsAssignments#page1.tif source=0500V-000112US Executed DeclarationsAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 88629 REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0951

506458629

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	LED DISPLAY APPARATUS HAVING MICRO LED	Attorney Docket No. 0500V-000112/US
	MODULE	Client Reference No. P20-6008/USNP
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar	tion is directed to:	
ixo T	ne attached application, or	
t	nited States application or PCT international application number	
The above-i I believe tha I hereby ack	ed on dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. If am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable up prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignee(s	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD. 65-16, Sandan-ro 163 beon-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si Gyeongg Republic of Korea	i-do,
desirous of a edged; I here application, I and the right thereof in an and enjoyed said patent a same would i tuture docum to me in orde has been or its request, b to me and I vilegal represe application o executed in c instrument. I made on infilimprisonmen	sign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assigned equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and stop assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, into said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any patent such the entirety of the bundle of rights, into said Assignee(s), together with the right to file said patent application or any division, if oreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such in by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the polication may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be ave been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agreets, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assign to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further agree provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent applicate ill testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly executatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtained the sum of the properties of my work has been prompted to accounterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together that all statements made herein of my own known mation and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the lift or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.	ifficiency whereof is hereby acknowlittle, and interest in and to said patent ist infringement of said letters patent continuation, or continuation-in- part erests, claims, and rights, to be held term for which a patent issuing from granted, as fully and entirely as the e to execute all necessary and lawful gnees may from time-to-time present agreement, or encumbrance covernant that Assignee(s) will, upon on as may be known and accessible ute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ain, maintain, and enforce said patent less hereof, this Assignment may be eer shall constitute one and the same ledge are true and that all statements the same are punishable by fine,
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	0 5 - 5 - 5
Inventor: I	Date: Jav. 1	5.202
Signature	122	
	ation data she <b>k</b> t (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, m al form for each additional inventor.	ust accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0952

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Invention	LED DISPLAY APPARATUS HAVING MICRO LED	Attorney Docket No. 0500V-000112/US
MODULE	Client Reference No. P20-6008/USNP	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar	ation is directed to:	
	he attached application, or	
	inited States application or PCT international application numbered on	
believe that hereby act	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention  knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishal  prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Assignee(s	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION:	N
<i></i>	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.	7
	65-16, Sandan-ro 163 beon-gil, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si Gyeo	nggi-do,
	Republic of Korea	
and the right thereof in an and enjoyed said patent; same would future docum to me in orde has been or its request, to me and it legal represe application of executed in a limitument. It made on infimptisonmen	unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of an to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division of successors and sasignee of the patent Cooperation Treaty, successors and assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as matheve been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I further tents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its reperfect title in said patent application; and I further coverant that no assignment, shill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further overant that no assignment, and it is provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent apply will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly intatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for repatent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pione or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which to Joon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own is compation and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.	sion, continuation, or continuation-in-part ch interests, claims, and rights, to be held of the term for which a patent issuing from y be granted, as fully and entirely as the agree to execute all necessary and lawful Assignees may from time-to-time present idle, agreement, or encumbrance urther covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon ilication as may be known and accessible execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent urposes hereof, this Assignment may be opether shall constitute one and the same knowledge are true and that all statements he like so made are punishable by fine,
	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:  So Ra LEE Date: 202/	- 0/ - 18

PATENT REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 01/20/2021